

Project: MSW LANDFILL SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: SIOUX FALLS MSW LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 532,994.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc.	Journey Group Bidder: Companies	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 172,654.00	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	612 Augustana Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Letting Date: 03/26/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	27,774.04	\$ 27,774.04	21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	43,669.00	\$ 43,669.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	4	10.50	\$ 42.00	53.00	\$ 212.00	30.00	\$ 120.00	53.85	\$ 215.40
3	110.01010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1005	5.25	\$ 5,276.25	3.18	\$ 3,195.90	3.50	\$ 3,517.50	3.20	\$ 3,216.00
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	1980	1.00	\$ 1,980.00	1.85	\$ 3,663.00	1.50	\$ 2,970.00	2.60	\$ 5,148.00
5	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	5	26.25	\$ 131.25	15.00	\$ 75.00	10.00	\$ 50.00	26.50	\$ 132.50
6	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2088	4.20	\$ 8,769.60	4.24	\$ 8,853.12	4.65	\$ 9,709.20	4.25	\$ 8,874.00
7	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	8.00	\$ 400.00	7.42	\$ 371.00	8.00	\$ 400.00	7.00	\$ 350.00
8	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	50	8.00	\$ 400.00	7.42	\$ 371.00	8.00	\$ 400.00	7.00	\$ 350.00
9	120.0300	BORROW UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1894	7.35	\$ 13,920.90	4.77	\$ 9,034.38	5.25	\$ 9,943.50	4.50	\$ 8,523.00
10	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	34	10.00	\$ 340.00	14.84	\$ 504.56	17.00	\$ 578.00	15.00	\$ 510.00
11	SPECIAL	GRANULAR SURFACE PREPARATION	SY	3350	1.00	\$ 3,350.00	0.75	\$ 2,512.50	1.20	\$ 4,020.00	2.50	\$ 8,375.00
12	SPECIAL	PLACING CITY FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	600	6.30	\$ 3,780.00	6.36	\$ 3,816.00	7.00	\$ 4,200.00	6.25	\$ 3,750.00
13	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1135	3.15	\$ 3,575.25	6.36	\$ 7,218.60	7.00	\$ 7,945.00	6.25	\$ 7,093.75
14	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	1135	3.15	\$ 3,575.25	2.65	\$ 3,007.75	3.00	\$ 3,405.00	2.50	\$ 2,837.50
15	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	365.00	\$ 365.00	636.00	\$ 636.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	650.00	\$ 650.00
16	332.0010	2" COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	270	11.00	\$ 2,970.00	9.25	\$ 2,497.50	21.00	\$ 5,670.00	7.00	\$ 1,890.00
17	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	170	3.10	\$ 527.00	1.06	\$ 180.20	1.20	\$ 204.00	1.00	\$ 170.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,651.10	\$ 1,651.10
19	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	50.00	\$ 100.00	160.00	\$ 320.00	175.00	\$ 350.00	160.00	\$ 320.00
20	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	50.00	\$ 100.00	160.00	\$ 320.00	175.00	\$ 350.00	160.00	\$ 320.00
21	SPECIAL	BENCH MARK MONUMENT	EA	3	890.00	\$ 2,670.00	493.00	\$ 1,479.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	50	1.00	\$ 50.00	1.50	\$ 75.00	1.20	\$ 60.00	1.00	\$ 50.00
23	SPECIAL	SEED MIXTURE	LB	65	31.00	\$ 2,015.00	15.90	\$ 1,033.50	30.00	\$ 1,950.00	32.25	\$ 2,096.25
24	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	455	0.75	\$ 341.25	1.06	\$ 482.30	1.20	\$ 546.00	0.75	\$ 341.25
25	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5435	0.55	\$ 2,989.25	0.13	\$ 706.55	0.05	\$ 271.75	0.55	\$ 2,989.25
26	731.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	2.3	2,940.00	\$ 6,762.00	1,590.00	\$ 3,657.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,900.00
27	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	1.2	785.00	\$ 942.00	1,166.00	\$ 1,399.20	1,800.00	\$ 2,160.00	810.00	\$ 972.00
28	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	50	4.20	\$ 210.00	4.24	\$ 212.00	6.00	\$ 300.00	4.25	\$ 212.50
29	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	5.25	\$ 52.50	15.00	\$ 150.00	35.00	\$ 350.00	5.00	\$ 50.00
30	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	330	1.80	\$ 594.00	3.18	\$ 1,049.40	3.50	\$ 1,155.00	1.90	\$ 627.00
31	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	50.00	\$ 500.00	90.00	\$ 900.00	85.00	\$ 850.00	90.00	\$ 900.00
32	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	115	5.25	\$ 603.75	3.18	\$ 365.70	4.00	\$ 460.00	5.25	\$ 603.75
33	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	38	10.00	\$ 380.00	11.00	\$ 418.00	0.01	\$ 0.38	20.00	\$ 760.00
34	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3125	13.25	\$ 41,406.25	14.30	\$ 44,687.50	14.25	\$ 44,531.25	16.50	\$ 51,562.50
35	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	2100	64.00	\$ 134,400.00	75.50	\$ 158,550.00	77.00	\$ 161,700.00	80.00	\$ 168,000.00
36	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	165	73.00	\$ 12,045.00	80.00	\$ 13,200.00	150.00	\$ 24,750.00	100.00	\$ 16,500.00
37	380.1070	10" MISCELLANEOUS PCC PAVEMENT	SY	180	71.00	\$ 12,780.00	81.55	\$ 14,679.00	78.75	\$ 14,175.00	82.50	\$ 14,850.00
38	380.6110	INSTALL STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT #5	EA	94	15.75	\$ 1,480.50	10.60	\$ 996.40	17.50	\$ 1,645.00	10.75	\$ 1,010.50
39	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE S 10"	FT	182	37.00	\$ 6,734.00	39.06	\$ 7,108.92	42.00	\$ 7,644.00	39.50	\$ 7,189.00
40	SPECIAL	1 1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL BAR	EA	110	12.60	\$ 1,386.00	11.66	\$ 1,282.60	14.00	\$ 1,540.00	11.75	\$ 1,292.50
41	SPECIAL	MEMBRANE SEALANT EXPANSION JOINT GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	72	270.00	\$ 19,440.00	197.00	\$ 14,184.00	140.00	\$ 10,080.00	200.00	\$ 14,400.00
42	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	300	2.00	\$ 600.00	2.80	\$ 840.00	1.75	\$ 525.00	3.00	\$ 900.00
43	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	26.00	\$ 416.00	29.68	\$ 474.88	32.50	\$ 520.00	30.00	\$ 480.00

Project: MSW LANDFILL SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: SIOUX FALLS MSW LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 532,994.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc.	Journey Group Bidder: Companies	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 172,654.00	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	612 Augustana Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Letting Date: 03/26/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	10.50	\$ 168.00	31.80	\$ 508.80	35.00	\$ 560.00	32.00	\$ 512.00
45	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	78.00	\$ 78.00	160.00	\$ 160.00	175.00	\$ 175.00	160.00	\$ 160.00
46	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	30	27.30	\$ 819.00	30.00	\$ 900.00	32.75	\$ 982.50	30.00	\$ 900.00
47		SPECIAL DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	90	3.65	\$ 328.50	3.18	\$ 286.20	3.50	\$ 315.00	3.00	\$ 270.00
48		SPECIAL REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	FT	445	1.10	\$ 489.50	1.06	\$ 471.70	1.20	\$ 534.00	1.00	\$ 445.00
49	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	185	1.15	\$ 212.75	0.64	\$ 118.40	0.75	\$ 138.75	0.65	\$ 120.25
50	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	2370	1.15	\$ 2,725.50	0.64	\$ 1,516.80	0.75	\$ 1,777.50	0.65	\$ 1,540.50
51	633.1410	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	110	2.10	\$ 231.00	0.85	\$ 93.50	1.00	\$ 110.00	0.85	\$ 93.50
52		SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	1	42.00	\$ 42.00	53.00	\$ 53.00	60.00	\$ 60.00	55.00	\$ 55.00
53		NOT USED NOT USED	N/A	0	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
54		SPECIAL GUARD HOUSE	LS	1	46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	35,888.00	\$ 35,888.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
55		NOT USED NOT USED	N/A	0	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
56	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	11	935.00	\$ 10,285.00	942.00	\$ 10,362.00	1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	950.00	\$ 10,450.00
57		SPECIAL 3/4" INNERDUCT BORING	FT	390	16.40	\$ 6,396.00	16.60	\$ 6,474.00	18.25	\$ 7,117.50	16.75	\$ 6,532.50
58		SPECIAL 3/4" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	3950	2.80	\$ 11,060.00	2.85	\$ 11,257.50	3.15	\$ 12,442.50	2.75	\$ 10,862.50
59	635.9850	12 SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	FT	4060	2.65	\$ 10,759.00	2.66	\$ 10,799.60	3.00	\$ 12,180.00	2.70	\$ 10,962.00
60	635.9880	TERMINATION ENCLOSURE	EA	2	325.00	\$ 650.00	330.00	\$ 660.00	365.00	\$ 730.00	325.00	\$ 650.00
61		SPECIAL FIBER OPTIC RACK MOUNT ENCLOSURE	EA	1	511.00	\$ 511.00	517.00	\$ 517.00	570.00	\$ 570.00	525.00	\$ 525.00
62		SPECIAL PRETERMINATED PIGTAIL CASSETTE	EA	4	789.00	\$ 3,156.00	796.00	\$ 3,184.00	875.00	\$ 3,500.00	800.00	\$ 3,200.00
63	635.9883	PATCH CORDS	EA	4	34.00	\$ 136.00	34.50	\$ 138.00	38.00	\$ 152.00	35.00	\$ 140.00
64		SPECIAL CABLE ENTRY INTO BUILDING	EA	1	535.00	\$ 535.00	540.00	\$ 540.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	550.00	\$ 550.00
65		SPECIAL ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES	LS	1	8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	8,171.00	\$ 8,171.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
66		SPECIAL MAIN GATE SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	15,888.00	\$ 15,888.00	18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
67		SPECIAL MAIN GATE OPERATOR SYSTEMS POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE TO	LS	1	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	9,888.00	\$ 9,888.00	14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
68	635.5482	SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
69		SPECIAL GENERATOR CONNECTION PEDESTAL	EA	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,225.00	\$ 15,225.00	16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 479,232.25	Total Bid	\$ 479,479.00	Total Bid	\$ 516,890.33	Total Bid	\$ 529,250.00